
Prepared by the Samford University Office of Institutional Research and Analytics

Fall 2025 Entering Freshmen Age by School

<19 19-21 Grand Total
Brock School of Business
Howard College: Arts/Sciences
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing
OBB School of Education
School of Health Professions
School of Public Health
School of the Arts
Undeclared
Grand Total 1,156

84
139
18
144
94
121
220
336

251
19
28
2
29
16
21
33
103

905
65
111
16
115
78
100
187
233

2025 Entering Freshmen Age by School

Brock School of Business
Howard College: Arts/Sciences
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing
OBB School of Education
School of Health Professions
School of Public Health
School of the Arts
Undeclared 18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18

2025 Entering Freshmen Avg Age by School


