Fall 2025 Entering Freshmen Age by School

2025 Entering Freshmen Age by School			
	<19	19-21	Grand Total
Brock School of Business	233	103	336
Howard College: Arts/Sciences	187	33	220
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing	100	21	121
OBB School of Education	78	16	94
School of Health Professions	115	29	144
School of Public Health	16	2	18
School of the Arts	111	28	139
Undeclared	65	19	84
Grand Total	905	251	1,156

2025 Entering Freshmen Avg Age by School		
Brock School of Business	18	
Howard College: Arts/Sciences	18	
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing	18	
OBB School of Education	18	
School of Health Professions	18	
School of Public Health	18	
School of the Arts	18	
Undeclared	18	

Prepared by the Samford University Office of Institutional Research and Analytics